
Z;nr,^^u
The South Indian Bank Ltd, Regional Office-Delhi, Plot No. 2l&21 I l,3rd Floor, Near Ka.rol Bagh
Metrc Station, Opposite Metro Pillar No. 98, Pusa Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, Phone:Ol l
4233 1664lO1l 4512 8661, Email:rol o08f/ sib.co. in

DE L/cRD/sAR/ 42 / 2oz2-23 Date:0J-01-202J

TENDER CTiiII ATICTION SALE NOTICE

WHEREAS the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued demand notice dated I i.06.2()22 lo

(l) M/s Chanson Motors Private Limited. Block A-l l-12. Keshopur Industrial Area. Near

Vikaspuri. Nes Delhi-ll(n18. lhe borrouer and (2) Mr. Haqeeet Singh Chandhok. (3) Mrs.

Daljeet Kaur (4) Mrs. Gurleen Kaur Bindra. (5) Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandhok. (6) MA Pind

Punjabi Hotels Rajpura Prl Ltd (7) M/s Chanson Convel ance Solutions P\1 L1d. addressee no.

2 & 3 at A-31.3'd Floor. Meera Bagh. Paschim Vihar. Neu Delhi-ll00tl7. addressee no..l at

82B-1, Floor-2. Near Check Post. Janakpuri, Ner Delhi- I l0058.addressee no.-5 10 7 at A39.

Ganesh Nagar. Tilak Nagar. Nerv Delhi-l l(X)18 and demand notice daled l9-t)7-2022 to (l)
Mrs. Daljeet Kaur and Mr. Harjeet Singh Chandhok lhe borrouers. under section 13(2) oflhe

Securitisalion and Reconslruction ol Financial Assets and Enforcemenl of Securilv lnterest

Act.2002 (hereinafter relerred to as'The Act') and has taken symbolic possession olthe
immolable properlies. more fulll described in the schedule hereunder under Seclion l3(.1) of
the Act read nith Rule 8 of the Securitv Interesl (Enforcement) Rules. 2()02 on 20-l()-

2022.Thereafter as per orders ofHonble Tis Hazari Courts.Delhi in CIS No. l53l/2022 in The

South Indian Bank Ltd Vs Chanson Motors Prt Ltd and Ors the Ph1'sical possession uas taken

on 26112/2022.

AND WHEREAS. lhe borrol erlguarinlor ha\e lailed to pal lhe amount. Notice is herebl'

given that the immovable properties more lullv described in the Schedule hereunder sill be

sold b1'rvay olTender Cum Auction on "as is *here is'- basis and "as is $.ha1 is" condilion. on

the date and at the place mentioned herein belos for realization of a sum of Rs. I 7.05.82.72(t.86

(Rupees Selenleen Crore Five Lakh Eightl Tuo Thousand Seren Hundred T$ent) Si\ and

Paisa Eightl. Six Onll') i.e.

(i) A sum ofRs. 16.27.0-1.1t35.05 (Rupees Sirteen Crore Ts entl' Selen Lakh Four Thousand

Eight Hundred Thirn'Five and Parsa File Onlv) uith regard to CCBD lacilitv in the A/c

M/s Chanson Motors Private Limited [A/c No. 0.13.1083000000016].

(ii) A sum ol Rs.78.77.fi91.81 (Rupees Selentv Eight Lalih Ser entl Seven Thousand Eight

Hundred Ninetv One and Paisa Eightl One Onlv) riith regard to Housing Loan facilin in

the A"/c Daljeet Kaur & Mr. Harjeet Singh Chandhok [A"/c No - 043:1655000000070],

\ND14

ITJ

,i

o

ldlhllu

Regional Oflice-Delhi



Zinr,^u
Regional Office-Delhi

The South lndian Bank Ltd, Regional OfTice-Delhi, Plot No. 21&21 ll, 3rd Floor, Near Karol Bagh
Metic Station, Opposite Metro Pillar No. 98, Pusa Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi- l I0005, Phone:O I 1

4233 16641O11 4512 a&\, Email:rol0O8(? sib.co. in
as on 02-0I-2023 lrith the Malur Vihar Branch olthe Bank along rrith further interest, penal

interest and costs- subject lo the follorving terms and condilions: -

Name ol' PropertY O\\'ner

Description ol' propertr

Resen e Price

Eamest Monel Deposit

(EMD)

Date and Place ol Sale

Mrs. Dalleet Kaur

All that piece and parcel olentire third lloor (in ground plus

tkee storev building) haring a built up area of about 2700

Sq.Ft i.e. 250.8.1 Sq Mtrs $ith top mezzanine room along $ith
roof/ terrace rights and l/.lth Undir ided land Share rn Propertv

bearing No.3 I admeasuring 400 Sq. Yards ie 33-1.45 Sq Mtrs

situated in Block -A situated in the lalout plan of Janta Co-

operative House Building Societ;- Ltd. colon'r'knosn as Meera

Bagh. Paschim Vihar. Nerr Delhi s ithin North Delhi

Municipal Corporation along s'ith nght to use common

lacilities. amenilies. easemenlary rights and all other

conslruclions, impro|enrents, easementar)' righls silualed in

Nonh Wesl Delhi Dislricl and osred b1 Mrs. Daljeet Kaur

more lulll described in Sale Deed No. 2320120()9 dated 23-

06-2009 of Sub Registrar ol Assurances-fiA Punjabi Bagh-

Nes Delhi and bounded on

Rs:4.19.00.000.00( Rupees Four Crore Nineteen Lakh onll)

North

Easl

South

West

Propertv No.l2
Propertl No.30
.15 Ft Wide Road

Propertv No.32

Rs:41,90.000.(XX Rupees Forn' One Lakh Ninetl Thousand

onll)
0710212023 l2:(X) PM

The South Indian Bank Lrd, Delhi Regional Office

Delhi Plot No 20 & 2ll1. Near Karol Bagh Metro Station.

Opposite to Metro Pillar no 9tl. Pusa Road.

Karol Bagh. Nerr' Delhi - I l0 005

-

-/.r*
;7



Z;nrr^n

TERI\4S AND CONDITIONS

I ) The propeg' r'ill be sold on "as is rr here is" basis and "as is rr hat is" condition and the

Bank is not responsible for title. condition or an) other lact aflecting the propertl'. The

particulars fumished regarding the secured asset is staled to the best of inlormation of
the Bank and the Bank sill not be ansserable lor anv error- misstatemenl or omission.

2) The proposed Tenderers shall read and understand the terms and conditions mentioned

in the Tender Sale Notice shich is published bl the Bank rn its Websitd Branch:

Dlayur Vihar-New Delhi at D 29. Ground Floor. Acha4'a Niketan Market. Near

Kukreja Hospital. Malur Vihar Phase I . East Delhi, DELHI' l l(x)91 and Regional

Ollice.Delhi at Plot No. 2l &2li l. 3rd Floor- Near Karol Bagh Metro Station. Opposite

Metro Pillar No. 98. Pusa Road. Karol Bagh. Nes Delhi-l 10005 and also risit the

scheduled propertl' and satisfl' as to ils area, boundaries elc. o\\nership. tille.

encumbrances- stalutory appro\,als- measuremenls etc. The Bank shall nol enlertain an\'

dispute regarding the Tender process or the scheduled propeq after pfiicipating in the

sale.

3) Interested Tenderers shall produce a copl olanr ralid photo identitl/ address prool In

case. the Tenderer is participating on aulhorizalion. he should produce the lD proofof

himself and the Tenderer.

-l) All amounts palable regarding the sale including EMD shall be paid b1 l'a1 ol DD

draun in larour ol "The Authorised Olficer. The South lndian Bank Ltd.'' pa1'able at

Ne$, Delhi or lhrough RTGS lo Accounl No:01 1707300000:1456 held bv

"AUTHORISED OFFICER LTNDER SARFAESI ACT" in The South Indian Bank Ltd.

Branch-Karol Bagh (IFSC Code: SIBL(XX)01 I 7)

5) Interested Tenderers shall submit Demand Draf/ RTGS Receipt as the case mal be for

the EN'ID aI The South lndian Bank Ltd' Delhi Regional Oflice at Plot No 20 &

2ll1, Near Karcl Bagh Metro Station, Opposite to Metro Pillar no 98' Pusa Road'

Karul Bagh, New Delhi - I l0 005 along sith the Tender in a sealed cover before I I :30

AM on O7lU2l2$l3,

6) The fught of entn lo the place of sale lill be restrlcted to the Tenderers sho hale

submitled the Tender lelter and EMD in a sealed coler lvithin the stipulated lime or

uithin such time as may be decided bv the Authonsed o{ficer at his sole discretion.

\ND/4

'o1
tu
I

o.

t"dik,&t/l
Ae&J14q
lhft,lltfli,

Ih*hehsl

Metr! Station, Opposite Metro Pillar No. 98, Pusa Road. Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, Phone:ol I

4233 1664lOll 4512 a661 , Email:rolOO8-t sib.co. in



Ztflrn,^n
The South lndian Bank Ltd, Regional office-Delhi, Plot No. 2l&21/1,3rd Floor, Near Xarol Bagh
Nletro Station, opposite Metro Pillar No. 98, Pusa Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-l tOO05, Phone:ol I

4233 1664/O1l4512 8661, Email:ro100&-3 sib.co. in
7) The Authorised Officer has got right to cancel/ postpone the Auclron lithoul assigning

an)'reason lvhalsoel er. Further- the Authorised Offrcer shall have the discretion to

accepl. reiecl or retum an1'or all the Tenders alread-'- submitted and the Bank r'vill nol

enlertain anv claim or representation in that regard lrom the Tenderers.

The Sealed Tenders *ill be opened bl the Authorised O(Ticer on 07lozl2t23 at l2:oo

PM. Anl lender received quoting a price belorl the Resene Price rrill be rejected

outright.

8) Afler openrng the tenders. the Tenderers who are presenl nrav be giren an oppornrnitl'

at the discrelion of the Authorised Ofllcer to hare inter se bidding among themselves

to enhance their offer price.

9) The Successful Tenderer should par'25 o/o of the bid amount (less EMD) immediatell'

on receipt of bid acceptance letter and the balance 7-iolo amount \ithin l5 dals ofthe

sale. lailing lhich the entire amount paid b1- the Tenderer shall be lorfeited bl the

Authorised OIllcer. rvithout any notice and the sale l ill be cancelled and the propertl'

sill be brought to sale again. Ho'tver er, in desirable cases lhe lime maY be erlended at

the sole discretion ofthe Authonsed Offtcer.

l0)The sale is subjecl to confirmalion b1'the Authorised Offtcer. $ho shall hale right to

cancel the sale also nohr ithstanding that the successful Tenderer has remitted the 25%

ofsale amount. Further. the sale is also subject to confirmation bl the Secured Creditor.

I I ) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt ofthe entire sale proceeds bl the Authorised

O{Ilcer. the successlul Tenderer $ ill be issued sith a Sale Certificate as per the terms

and conditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The successlul Tenderer should

pa1'all the esisting dues etc., to lhe Go\emmenV Local Authorities including charges/

lees palable lor regislralion ofsale certificale such as registralion Fees, Stamp Dut)

etc.. as applicable as per las.

l2)The Authorised Officer or Bank uill not be held responsible for anl charge. lien.

encumbrance. propertv ta\ or any dues to lhe Govemment or anlbodf in respect ofthe

properlies under sale.

l3)The successful Tenderer sha.ll pal all TareV Electricit)i Water/ SeNerage Charges or

ant other charges demanded b1. an1' authoritl. after the acceptance ol the bid. even if it

pertarns to prelious Periods.

l4)The successful Tenderer shall. at his cost. get the Eleclricitl/ water/ se\\'afage

connection elc. and anv olher common serrices trarsferred in his name.

l5) The Authorised O{Iicer has obtarned EC/ search report regarding the properly lrom27-

09-2018 to 17 -05-2(\22 and it contains no

Reglonal OIIlce-Delht

ul
:E

lfi!



Z;nn Bank

Regional Office-Delhi
The South lndian Baik Ltd, Regiona.l Office-De fhi, PIot No. 21&21 /.1 , 3rd Floor, Near Ka.,'ol Bagh
MetlD Station. opposite Metro Pillar No. 98, Pusa Road, Karol Bagh. New Delhi-l lO0O5, Phone:01 I

1233 16611O11 1512 a661, Email:ro l0O8(a sib.co. in
I 6) For anl further informalion and for inspection of proper11. the intended Tenderers ma\'

contact the Aulhorised Officer or The South Indian Bank Ltd.. Branch Mayur Vihar-

New Delhi during s'orking hours or ma1'conlact Branch Manager (Ankush Mahaian-

90(x)855360) at the South Indian Bank Lld Mal ur Vihar Branch.

For The South ,,..: I'r Ba

\ND

ca

I

Date:0J-01-202J At]THORIS OFFICE R

o

ALO

Place: New Dtlhi (('HIEF N,IANACER)


